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INSET DAY
SCHOOL CLOSED

INSET DAY
SCHOOL CLOSED

WEEK 1
Newydd School Menu

FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL
Rec—Year 6

to start school

September’s Nursery Group A:

to start school

September’s Nursery Group B:

{ . 0,
Mr. Morgan on his last Class 1 96.0 %
day with us—thank Closs 2 5710
you for all your
&Y contributions! It was a -
B great way to end the Class 3 96.2 %
year with fun,
laughter, and Class 4 94.6 %
unforgettable

memories.

We had a fantastic
time at the Infants
Summer Party,
celebrating the chil-
dren’s hard work this
year. A special
mention to

Upcoming Dates

2025-2026 INSET DAYS:

Monday 1st and

Tuesday 2nd September

Monday 3" November 2025
Monday 5" January 2026

Monday 20" July 2026

Please note the 6th INSET day will
take place on Friday 12th June 2026

Wednesday 3rd September:

School opens for pupils:

Reception children in full time
Thursday 4th September at 9.30 am:
September’s Nursery Group A:

to start school

Friday 5th September at 9.30 am:
September’s Nursery Group B:

to start school

Monday 15th September:

Both nursery groups A + B

to start school every morning.
Wednesday 24th September:
Nasal flu spray

Thursday 23rd October:

Kittle individual/sibling photographs
Friday 24th October:
School closes for half term.
Monday 3rd November:
School closed INSET day
Tuesday 4th November:
School opens

Thursday 11th December:
Christmas Jumper Day
Friday 19th December:
School closes for Christmas
holidays

Monday 5th January 2026:
School closed INSET day
Tuesday 6th January 2026:
School opens for Spring Term

Infants Summer
Party




A Fantastic Finale for Dosbarth 4 and our Year 6’s!

A huge congratulations to Dosbarth 4 for their amazing achievement in creating and performing Phantimore.
This entirely pupil-led production showcased their creativity, teamwork and dedication from start to finish.
This play was written, directed, produced by William Bendon—we truly believe a star has been born! Huge con-

gratulations to William! From William’s first idea to the final curtain call, Dosbarth 4 truly put their heart and

soul into every aspect of the performance.

A special thank you to Mrs T and Mrs Davies who supported them and of course, to all the pupils for their hard
work and commitment.

We're so proud of you all, and we’re confident that the lessons you’ve learned from this experience will stay
with you for years to come.

Da iawn to our year 6’s
—what a fantastic way to end your time at St. John’s!

Congratulations to Audrey and Oliver!

We are thrilled to announce that Audrey and Oliver have been successfully selected to represent the
North East Wales Under 13 Rugby Squad! This is a fantastic achievement and we couldn’t be more
proud of their hard work, dedication and determination.

Their selection is a testament to their talent and commitment to the sport.
We wish them all the best as they continue to develop and shine on the rugby field!




